FEB. 8. 2005 4:51PM

(3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906

NO. 7131 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02103-665001 Client's Ref. No.: AABOSW80

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ant(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Matt Douglas, Thomas Birkle, Christopher B. Ickler, Kenneth Dylan Jacob, Morton Jorgensen, Michael C. Monks and Lisa deBettencourt	Bose Corporation The Mountain Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: 01/26/2005; 01/27/2005; 01/28/2005; 01/31/2005; 02/03/2005	Additional namęs/addresses attachęd? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/964,421	
Additional numbers at	tached? 口Yes 函 No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
CHARLES HIEKEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
B0\$101, MA 02 110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
	- Л ( ъ. р. – В 2005
Charles Hieken	e heken
Reg. No. 18,411 LMOULD   Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total	I number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10
	······································

21023514.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

FEB - 8 2005 Varla Hide -Pebruary 7, 2005 Charles Hieken Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT Date of Transmission

REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0553

700152517

ł

ļ

Attorney Docket No: 02103-665001 AABOSW80

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Matthew Douglas, of Newton, The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts; Thomas Birkle, of Boulder, CO; Christopher B. Ickler, Sudbury, MA ; Kenneth Dylan Jacob, of Framingham, MA; Morten Jorgensen, of Southborough, MA; Michael C. Monks, of Acton, MA; Lisa deBettencourt, of Lowell, MA; hereby assign to BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DESIGNATING SOUND SYSTEMS, filed October 13, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/964,421, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

;

.

... ..

-

P

.

	Attorney Dockel No: 02103-665001 AABOSW80
DATE: _2/3/05-	MATTHEW DOUGLAS
the person whose name was sign	ned on the preceding or attached document in my at to me that the contents of the document are truthful
(official signature and seal of notary)	ittes_
My commission expires	Alotery Public Watth of Mustariusets Watth of Mustariusets Watth - FAUR?1 2009
Comman all games homey 20 and by 1 and 1 a	FME 21, 2200
	/
Assign	ment Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0555

÷.

DATE: THOMAS BIRKLE

State of Colorado County of Boulder

On this <u> $26^{TH}$ </u> day of <u>340</u>, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared THOMAS BIRKLE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was <u>(0 Mulls (1005)</u>, to be the person \_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief. signature and seal of notary) (offu My commission expires Assignment Page 3 of 8

DATE: \_ 1/27/05

CHRISTOPHER B. ICKLER

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex () On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared CHRISTOPHIR B. ICKLER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was OF SOACILY KNOW \_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

CommissionExpl

(official signature and seal of notary) DONNA M. GRIFFITHS HOLEY PURE My commission expires month of Mar

Assignment Page 4 of 8

KENNETH DYLAN I DATE: Jan. 27 2005

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex day of <u>MMMM</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared KENNETH DYLAN JACOB, proved to the through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was <u>MMMMM</u>, <u>MMMM</u>, <u>MMMM</u>, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

(official signature and scal Motary

My commission expires



Assignment Page 5 of 8

ż

Attorney Docket No: 02103-665001 AABOSW80

DATE: 1/31 -OT

MORTEN JORGENS

State of Massachusetts 6 evidence of identity, which was personally known, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

(official signature and seal of notary

My commission expires



Assignment Page 6 of 8

DATE: \_/

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this <u>ANM</u> day of <u>MMM</u>, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared MICHAEL C MONKS, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was <u>(MNM)</u>, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

IMA – (official signature and seal of notury

My commission expires

ī,	a na an	
å	the second second second second second	
3	DOMNA IL GREETINS	
ų	A Noizy Public	
ż	A REP E Commonwealth of Managehuse	æ
Ĵ	My Commission Explans Aug 21, 20	NO 1
ł,		5
4		1

Assignment Page 7 of 8

DATE: <u>2/4/2005</u> ISÁ DÉBETTENCOURT

## State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

On this <u>f</u> day of <u>*Televent*</u> 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared LISA DEBEPTENCOURT, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was <u>*HASACHECTTS*</u> <u>*Wartes*</u>, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of her knowledge and belief.

KERRY MARANHAO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massionusells sighature and seal of notary) My Commission Expires Jun 2, 2011 -011 My commission expires 6

21015134.doc

Assignment Page 8 of 8

**RECORDED: 02/08/2005**